       Multilayer Chip Inductors -YL1608 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ Features
● Monolithc structure for highly reliable surface mount applications.
● Excellent solderability and high heat resistance for either flow or reflow
soldering.
● No cross coupling between inductors due to magnetic shield.Ideal for high

■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
■ YL1608 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Q Min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Min.SRF
(MHz)
DCR MAX.
(Ω)
Max.Rated
Current (mA)
YL160808-47N□ 0.047 10 50 260 0.30 50
YL160808-68N□ 0.068 10 50 250 0.30 50
YL160808-82N□ 0.082 10 50 245 0.30 50
YL160808-R10□ 0.100 15 25 240 0.50 50
YL160808-R12□ 0.120 15 25 205 0.50 50
YL160808-R15□ 0.150 15 25 180 0.60 50
YL160808-R18□ 0.180 15 25 165 0.60 50
YL160808-R22□ 0.220 15 25 150 0.80 50
YL160808-R27□ 0.270 15 25 136 0.80 80
YL160808-R33□ 0.330 15 25 125 0.85 35
YL160808-R39□ 0.390 15 25 110 1.00 35
YL160808-R47□ 0.470 15 25 105 1.35 35
YL160808-R56□ 0.560 15 25 95 1.55 35
YL160808-R68□ 0.680 15 25 90 1.70 35
TYPE L     W T A
YL160808 [0603] 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20
       Multilayer Chip Inductors -YL1608 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ YL1608 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Q Min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Min.SRF
(MHz)
DCR MAX.
(Ω)
Max.Rated
Current (mA)
YL160808-R82□ 0.820 15 25 85 2.10 35
YL160808-1R0□ 1.0 35 10 75 0.60 25
YL160808-1R1□ 1.1 35 10 75 0.60 25
YL160808-1R2□ 1.2 35 10 65 0.80 25
YL160808-1R5□ 1.5 35 10 60 0.80 25
YL160808-1R8□ 1.8 35 10 55 0.95 25
YL160808-2R2□ 2.2 35 10 50 1.15 15
YL160808-2R7□ 2.7 35 10 45 1.35 15
YL160808-3R3□ 3.3 35 10 40 1.55 15
YL160808-3R9□ 3.9 35 10 35 1.70 15
YL160808-4R7□ 4.7 35 10 33 2.10 15
YL160808-5R6□ 5.6 35 4 22 1.55 5
YL160808-6R8□ 6.8 35 4 20 1.70 5
YL160808-8R2□ 8.2 35 4 18 2.10 5
YL160808-100□ 10 30 2 17 1.85 3
YL160808-120□ 12 30 2 15 2.10 3
YL160808-150□ 15 20 1 14 1.70 1
YL160808-180□ 18 20 1 13 1.85 1
YL160808-220□ 22 20 1 11 2.10 1
YL160808-270□ 27 20 1 10 2.75 1
YL160808-330□ 33 20 1 9 2.95 1
       Multilayer Chip Inductors -YL1608 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ Reliability test